DOCKETED	
Docket Stamp Updated:	10/26/2018 4:43:59 PM
Docket Number:	17-SPPE-01
Project Title:	McLaren Backup Generating Facility
TN #:	225115
Document Title:	Letter to John Laird and Michael Picker
Description:	Transmittal document for the Committee Proposed Decision to the Secretary for Natural Resources and the President of the California Public Utilities Commission
Filer:	Susan Cochran
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	10/26/2018 4:11:55 PM
Docketed Date:	10/26/2018

DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	17-SPPE-01
Project Title:	McLaren Backup Generating Facility
TN #:	225115
Document Title:	Letter to John Baird and Michael Picker
Description:	Transmittal document for the Committee Proposed Decision to the Secretary for Natural Resources and the President of the California Public Utilities Commission
Filer:	Susan Cochran
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	10/26/2018 3:58:25 PM
Docketed Date:	10/26/2018

## CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



October 26, 2018

Mr. John Laird Secretary for Natural Resources California Natural Resources Agency 1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311 Sacramento, CA 95814

Mr. Michael Picker President California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Committee Proposed Decision for McLaren Project, 17-SPPE-01

Dear Secretary Laird and President Picker:

Pursuant to California Code of Regulations, title 20, section 1945, enclosed please find a copy of the Committee Proposed Decision on the Small Power Plant Exemption for the McLaren Backup Generating Facility Project. The Committee has recommended that the Small Power Plant Exemption be granted.

Information regarding the status of the Project, as well as notices and other relevant documents pertaining to this proceeding, may be viewed on the Energy Commission's web page at http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/mclaren/.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 654-3965 or <a href="mailto:susan.cochran@energy.ca.gov">susan.cochran@energy.ca.gov</a>.

Very truly yours,

Susan Cochran Hearing Officer II

**Enclosure**